<u>SHB 2350</u> - H AMD 762 By Representative Morris

- 1 On page 11, line 22, after "<u>location of the</u>" strike "<u>pipeline</u>" 2 and insert "<u>line pipe</u>"
- 3 On page 11, line 26 after "<u>liquid</u>" strike "<u>pipeline</u>" and insert
  4 "<u>line pipe</u>"
- 5 On page 13, line 28, after "<u>location of the</u>" strike "<u>pipeline</u>" 6 and insert "<u>line pipe</u>"
- 7 On page 13, line 32, after "<u>liquid</u>" strike "<u>pipeline</u>" and 8 insert "<u>line pipe</u>"

**EFFECT:** Replaces the term "pipeline" with the term "line pipe" to clarify that the information provisions of the bill apply only to a portion of a pipeline, not the entire pipeline.